11-21-2003 **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** 1-31-92 Attorney Docket No. 02481.1825 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 102606292 IN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION Please record the attached or gland decuments or cop **SERVICES** Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: 1) Gerhard JAEHNE 11-18-03 2) Wendelin FRICK Name: 3) Stefanie FLOHR **AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH** 4) Andreas LINDENSCHMIDT 5) Heiner GLOMBIK 6) Werner KRAMER 7) Hubert HEUER 8) Hans-Ludwig SCHAEFER Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany **Assignment**  $\bowtie$ Merger City: Security  $\Box$ Change of Name State: Zip Code: Agreement Other: Additional name & Address attached? 1, 2, &4) 09/16/03; 3) 10/31/03; 5) 10/03/03; Execution Date: ☐ Yes ☑ No 6) 10/13/03; 7) 10/7/03; and 8) 10/20/03 4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: Patent Application Number: B. Patent Number: 10/463.388 ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  $\boxtimes$ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) П Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. 2 8 State: Zip: 20005-3315 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 \$ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ernest F. Chapman November 18, 2003 Registration No. 25,961 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014707 FRAME: 0529

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

### I/we

- 1) Dr. Gerhard Jaehne, Seebachstraße 22, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 2) Dr. Wendelin Frick, Schornmühlstraße 3, 65510 Hünstetten-Beuerbach, Germany
- 3) Dr. Stefanie Flohr, St. Galler Ring 142, CH-4054 Basel, Switzerland
- 4) DR. Andreas Lindenschmidt, Brahmsstr. 4, 65812 Bad Soden, Germany
- 5) DR. Heiner Glombik, Am Lotzenwald 42, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 6) Prof. Dr. Werner Kramer, Henry-Moisand-Straße 19, 55130 Mainz-Laubenheim, Germany
- 7) DR. Hubert Heuer, Am Sportfeld 74, 55270 Schwabenheim, Germany
- DR. Hans-Ludwig Schaefer, Steingasse 7, 65239 Hochheim, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 8) GERMANY.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH**, a corporation organized under the laws of **GERMANY**, located at **D-65929 Frankfurt am Main**, **GERMANY**,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.:

463388/10

filed:

June 18, 2003

entitled:

Acid-group-substituted diphenylazetidinones, process for their preparation,

medicaments comprising these compounds and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):		Sept.
1 <sup>st</sup> :	leshound Johns	Date: Oct. US Zoo7
2 <sup>nd</sup> : .	Wendels Fin	Date: Sept 16. 2007
3 <sup>rd</sup> :		Date:
4 <sup>th</sup> :	Andreas Le C	Date: <u>Sept.</u> 16 2003
5 <sup>th</sup> :	Heips blake	Date: _ ? . /o . O 3
6 <sup>th</sup> :	Jame form	Date: 13/10/03
7 <sup>th</sup> :	full fr	Date: 7/m/ 03
80.	Mans Justing / my	Date: 20/10/03

PATENT REEL: 014707 FRAME: 0530

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### I/we

- 1) Dr. Gerhard Jaehne, Seebachstraße 22, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 2) Dr. Wendelin Frick, Schornmühlstraße 3, 65510 Hünstetten-Beuerbach, Germany
- 3) Dr. Stefanie Flohr, St. Galler Ring 142, CH-4054 Basel, Switzerland
- DR. Andreas Lindenschmidt, Brahmsstr. 4, 65812 Bad Soden, Germany
- 5) DR. Heiner Glombik, Am Lotzenwald 42, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 6) Prof. Dr. Werner Kramer, Henry-Moisand-Straße 19, 55130 Mainz-Laubenheim, Germany
- 7) DR. Hubert Heuer, Am Sportfeld 74, 55270 Schwabenheim, Germany
- 8) DR. Hans-Ludwig Schaefer, Steingasse 7, 65239 Hochheim, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 8) GERMANY.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 463388/10

filed: June 18, 2003

entitled: Acid-group-substituted diphenylazetidinones, process for their preparation, medicaments comprising these compounds and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

# Inventor(s):

1 st.	Date:
2 <sup>nd</sup> :	Date:
3rd: Stefamie Kol	Date: 31,10,2003
4 <sup>th</sup> :	
5 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
6 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:
7 <sup>th</sup> :	
8 <sup>th</sup> :	Date:

PATENT RECORDED: 11/18/2003 REEL: 014707 FRAME: 0531